
Target: 3C309d1      ID: 60376006002      Start: 2017-11-16 09:01:09 UTC      Module: A

Filter options: SAA algorithm 1 (high-shield rate based using a figure-of-merit as evaluation metric), optimized SAA cut

nucalcsaa options: nucalcsaa task not used! Effective exposure time: 65183 sec  (100.0%)
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nucalcsaa options: --saacalc=1 --saamode=optimized --tentacle=no Effective exposure time: 64171 sec  (98.45%)
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nucalcsaa options: --saacalc=1 --saamode=optimized --tentacle=yes Effective exposure time: 63537 sec  (97.47%)
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Target: 3C309d1      ID: 60376006002      Start: 2017-11-16 09:01:09 UTC      Module: A

Filter options: SAA algorithm 1 (high-shield rate based using a figure-of-merit as evaluation metric), strict SAA cut

nucalcsaa options: nucalcsaa task not used! Effective exposure time: 65183 sec  (100.0%)
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nucalcsaa options: --saacalc=1 --saamode=strict --tentacle=no Effective exposure time: 59854 sec  (91.82%)

Time since start of observation [ks]
0 20 40 60

ct
s/

se
c

0

2

4

6

ct
s/

se
c

1−10×5

1−10×6

1−10×7

1

2

Longitude [deg]
0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360

La
tit

ud
e 

[d
eg

]

6−

4−

2−

0

2

4

6

nucalcsaa options: --saacalc=1 --saamode=strict --tentacle=yes Effective exposure time: 59488 sec  (91.26%)
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Target: 3C309d1      ID: 60376006002      Start: 2017-11-16 09:01:09 UTC      Module: A

Filter options: SAA algorithm 2 (low-shield rate based using rms as evaluation metric), optimized SAA cut

nucalcsaa options: nucalcsaa task not used! Effective exposure time: 65183 sec  (100.0%)

Time since start of observation [ks]
0 20 40 60

ct
s/

se
c

0

2

4

6

Longitude [deg]
0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360

La
tit

ud
e 

[d
eg

]

6−

4−

2−

0

2

4

6

ct
s/

se
c

1−10×5

1

2

3

nucalcsaa options: --saacalc=2 --saamode=optimized --tentacle=no Effective exposure time: 63097 sec  (96.8%)
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nucalcsaa options: --saacalc=2 --saamode=optimized --tentacle=yes Effective exposure time: 61717 sec  (94.68%)
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Target: 3C309d1      ID: 60376006002      Start: 2017-11-16 09:01:09 UTC      Module: A

Filter options: SAA algorithm 2 (low-shield rate based using rms as evaluation metric), strict SAA cut

nucalcsaa options: nucalcsaa task not used! Effective exposure time: 65183 sec  (100.0%)
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nucalcsaa options: --saacalc=2 --saamode=strict --tentacle=no Effective exposure time: 54454 sec  (83.54%)
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nucalcsaa options: --saacalc=2 --saamode=strict --tentacle=yes Effective exposure time: 53074 sec  (81.42%)
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Target: 3C309d1      ID: 60376006002      Start: 2017-11-16 09:01:09 UTC      Module: A

Filter options: SAA algorithm 3 (low-shield rate based using rms as evaluation metric), optimized SAA cut

nucalcsaa options: nucalcsaa task not used! Effective exposure time: 65183 sec  (100.0%)
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nucalcsaa options: --saacalc=3 --saamode=optimized --tentacle=no Effective exposure time: 63097 sec  (96.8%)
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nucalcsaa options: --saacalc=3 --saamode=optimized --tentacle=yes Effective exposure time: 61717 sec  (94.68%)
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Target: 3C309d1      ID: 60376006002      Start: 2017-11-16 09:01:09 UTC      Module: A

Filter options: SAA algorithm 3 (low-shield rate based using rms as evaluation metric), strict SAA cut

nucalcsaa options: nucalcsaa task not used! Effective exposure time: 65183 sec  (100.0%)

Time since start of observation [ks]
0 20 40 60

ct
s/

se
c

0

2

4

6

Longitude [deg]
0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360

La
tit

ud
e 

[d
eg

]

6−

4−

2−

0

2

4

6

ct
s/

se
c

1−10×5

1

2

3

nucalcsaa options: --saacalc=3 --saamode=strict --tentacle=no Effective exposure time: 54454 sec  (83.54%)
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nucalcsaa options: --saacalc=3 --saamode=strict --tentacle=yes Effective exposure time: 53074 sec  (81.42%)
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